the Tender document. The bidding document may be downloaded from 

http://www.nabard.org or http://eprocure.gov.in. The other details are given below: 

Date of commencement of issue 
of Tender 

30 December 2025 

Earnest Money Deposit(Bid 
Security) 

Rs.26000 (Twenty Six Thousand Only)  

Pre-Bid meeting  09 January 2026 

Last date and time for receipt of 
Bids 

As per CPP Portal 

Date, Time & Venue of opening 
technical bids 

As per CPP Portal 

Date, Time & Venue of Opening 
of Financial Bids 

will be communicated to  technically qualified bidders

[...]

into Integrity Pact (IP) with the Bank on every stage of bidding, will be eligible 

to participate in the bidding process. Tenderer must implement Integrity Pact (IP) in 

the prescribed format in all phases of the contract. (http://www.cvc.nic.in) 

11. The Bidder shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to 

₹26000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand only), by online credit to NABARD 

in the below account, and the same will be reimbursed to the unsuccessful bidders 

by NABARD within 7 days of award of tender. MSE vendors are exempted from 

payment of EMD. The online payment proof has to be uploaded in CPP Portal.